
 
Contact TSCPD at 850.201.6100 or campuspolice@tsc.fl.edu 

 

Daily Crime Log 

MAY 2025 

Nature Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred Location Disposition 

Criminal Mischief 
TCPD25OFF000064 

05/01/2025 
08:00 

05/01/2025 
08:00 

Student Union-  
SU BLDG 35 Investigation Ongoing 

Suspicious 
Person/Incident/Vehicle 

TCPD25OFF000065 

05/01/2025 
14:17 

05/01/2025 
14:17 

Tallahassee Collegiate 
Academy/  

Academic Computing  
Center  
BLDG 8 

Closed 

Lewd and Lascivious  
TCPD25OFF000066 

05/02/2025 
17:02 

05/02/2025 
17:02 

Library- 
LB BLDG 30 Closed - Unfounded  

Suspicious 
Person/Incident/Vehicle 

TCPD25OFF000067 

05/05/2025 
12:20 

05/05/2025 
12:20 

Tallahassee Collegiate 
Academy/  

Academic Computing  
Center  
BLDG 8 

Closed - Unfounded 

Suspicious 
Person/Incident/Vehicle 

TCPD25OFF000068 

05/05/2025 
18:05 

05/05/2025 
18:05 

History and Social 
Sciences–  

HSS BLDG 39 

Closed – Cleared 
Trespass Warning Issued 

Trespassing 
TCPD25OFF000069 

05/07/2025 
19:58 

05/07/2025 
19:58 Parking Lot B Closed 

Trespass Warning Issued 

     

     

     

     



 
Contact TSCPD at 850.201.6100 or campuspolice@tsc.fl.edu 

 

     

 


