

Contact TSCPD at 850.201.6100 or campuspolice@tsc.fl.edu

Daily Crime Log

MAY 2025

Nature	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Location	Disposition
Criminal Mischief TCPD25OFF000064	05/01/2025 08:00	05/01/2025 08:00	Student Union- SU BLDG 35	Investigation Ongoing
Suspicious Person/Incident/Vehicle TCPD25OFF000065	05/01/2025 14:17	05/01/2025 14:17	Tallahassee Collegiate Academy/ Academic Computing Center BLDG 8	Closed
Lewd and Lascivious TCPD25OFF000066	05/02/2025 17:02	05/02/2025 17:02	Library- LB BLDG 30	Closed - Unfounded
Suspicious Person/Incident/Vehicle TCPD25OFF000067	05/05/2025 12:20	05/05/2025 12:20	Tallahassee Collegiate Academy/ Academic Computing Center BLDG 8	Closed - Unfounded
Suspicious Person/Incident/Vehicle TCPD25OFF000068	05/05/2025 18:05	05/05/2025 18:05	History and Social Sciences– HSS BLDG 39	Closed – Cleared Trespass Warning Issued
Trespassing TCPD25OFF000069	05/07/2025 19:58	05/07/2025 19:58	Parking Lot B	Closed Trespass Warning Issued



Contact TSCPD at 850.201.6100 or	r campuspolice@tsc.fl.edu
----------------------------------	---------------------------